Docket No.: SEQ-2057-CT3

(Nev. 03-01)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Teb settings → → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradems	rk Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): GencTrace Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sequenom, Inc.
	Address: 3595 John Hopkins Court
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Jo
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne City: San Diego State/Prov.; CA
☐ Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: 92121
Execution Date: August 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	tion, the execution date of the application is:
· · ·	
Patent Application No Filling date	B. Patent No.(s)
\0/202,189 7/22/2002 cont. of 08/988,024	,
to a	
Additional num	bers Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bruce Grant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 47,608 _	
Address: BioTechnology Law Group	credited or debited to deposit account
c/o PortfolioIP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: P.O. Box 52050 State/Prov.: MN	50-3473
Country: US' ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u> </u>	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Bruce D, Grant 4-2	08/14/2006
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature ng cover theet, attachments, and document: ded with required cover phase for formation to:

Il document fieb se recorded with required cover sheet triformation Mail Stop Assignment Recordedon Services Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018117 FRAME: 0280

Attorney Docket No. 24736-2057 (formerly: 14-000620US)

<u>ASS</u>IGNMENT

GeneTrace Systems Inc., a corporation of the State of California, located at 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to SEQUENOM INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of at 3595 John Hopkins Court, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any right, title and interest that it may possess in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on December 10, 1997 as Serial Number 08/988,024 and entitled:

RELEASABLE NONVOLATILE MASS-LABEL MOLECULES

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Assignor agrees to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018117 FRAME: 0281

Attorney Docket No. 24736-2057 (formerly: 14-000620US)

DATE:

George B. LaMotte III, Ph.D. Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF

SS.

Notary Public

JULIANA M. HERMES
Commission • 1246740
Notary Public - Cofformia
Alameda County
My Corm. Explies Dec 24, 2009

Page 2 of 2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of <u>Alameda</u>	} ss
	 ,
On August 9, 201, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (a.g., "Jane Oce, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Slovye</u>	B. Lam He, TIL
***********	☐ personally known to me ② proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JULIANA M. HERMES Commission # 1246760 Notary Public - Colifornia Alorneda County My Comm. Biplies Dec 24, 2003	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Netary Seal Abova	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signalura of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	PRIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattechment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:ASSig	ment
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Clalmed by Signer	RIGHT THUMEPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMEPRINT OF SIGNER
□ Morridual □ Corporate Officer - 3545/55	Top of thumb here
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	- "
☐ Attorney in Fact	
□ Trustee	
Cuardiae or Consequence	
m Gogician of Coussivatot	1
Other:	

© 1997 National Notary Association - 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chalaworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Cell Toll-Free 1-800-876-582

08/14/2006 13:52 FAX 18583509691

BLG_FAX

☑ 006/006

Atty Docket No. 24736-2057 (formerly: 14-000620US)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Monforte et al.

Serial No.: 08/988,024 Group Art Unit; 1656

Filed: December 10, 1997 Examiner: Riley, J.

For: RELEASABLE NONVOLATILE MASS-LABEL MOLECULES

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

SEQUENOM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3595 John Hopkins Court, San Diego, California 92121, is an Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-captioned patent application by virtue of an Assignment from the Assignee who was formerly the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-captioned patent application by virtue of an assignment from the inventors. A copy of the Assignment from the inventors to the former Assignee has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Reel 9229 and Frame 0906. A copy of the executed Assignment from the former Assignee to the Assignee SEQUENOM, INC. has been submitted, concurrently, for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office a copy, of which, is submitted herewith.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the Assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date: 9.2/.0/

SEQUENOM, INC.

Stephen L. Zaniboni

Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT

REEL: 018117 FRAME: 0284

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): Monforte et al.			Docket No. SEQ-2057-CT3
Application No. 10/202,189	Filing Date July 22, 2002	Examiner Jezia Riley	Group Art Unit 1637
	LE NONVOLATILE MASS-LAB n Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.); Assig is cover		· 37 CFR 3.73(b)
I hereby certify that this		Recordation Cover Sheet and Ass	ignment
is being facsimile transm	itted to the United States Patent	(Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	(571) 273-0140)
on August 14, (Date)	2006	Joy Day (Typed or Printed Name of Person :	Signing Certificate)

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

PATENT

P18/REV02

RECORDED: 08/14/2006 REEL: 018117 FRAME: 0285